Coast Guard (4-3,0-2 NEWMAC) -vs- Springfield (3-5,1-1 NEWMAC)

12/10/25 at Blake Arena, Springfield, MA

Date: 12/10/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘: dZ;\%cé:wa Coast Guard 39 34 73
Site: Blake Arena, Springfield, MA Springfield 40 40 80
Coast Guard 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Farrell,Luke * 28 10-17 1-4 0-0 1-8 9 3 1 2 0 2 21
11  Parks,Trevor i 30 5-10 5-9 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 1 17
15 Huang,Colin * 34 3-7 2-2 5-5 0-6 6 3 2 0 0 0 13
02 Parent,Elijah i 32 4-12 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 1 9
05 Frazer,Jordan * 27 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 1 1 4
14  Briggs,Will 10 2-4 0-2 1-3 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 0 5
21 Dabbondanza,Aiden 12 0-5 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
03 Kendall,Ashton 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
20 Rodgers,Christian 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 1 0
22  Corbin,Walker 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Henderson,Tyler 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-63 9-25 10-14 6-30 36 16 11 11 2 6 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-33 39.39% 6-17 35.29% 7-9 77.78%
Second Half 14-30 46.67% 3-8 37.50% 3-5 60.00%
Total 27-63 42.9% 9-25 36.0% 10-14 71.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0
Springfield 80
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Matteson,Hunter * 26 8-11 0-0 5-7 3-2 5 2 0 1 1 0 21
20 Livingston,Xoren =3 30 4-7 0-0 4-6 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 1 12
23 Evely,Josiah * 27 3-6 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 2 1 2 8
13  Rodriguez,Cedric =3 25 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
02 Paulino,John * 30 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-7 7 1 9 0 0 0 0
04 Harrigan,Sean 22 5-10 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 11
42  Hartley,Josh 5 4-8 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 4 0 2 1 1 11
14  Campbell,Zachary 12 4-5 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 9
15 Lopes,Ajay 12 2-2 0-0 2-5 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 6
03 Robinson,Zander 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 0 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-61 2-12 16-24 6-32 38 11 20 7 4 6 80
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30 53.33% 0-5 0.00% 8-11 72.73%
Second Half 15-31 48.39% 2-7 28.57% 8-13 61.54%
Total 31-61 50.8% 2-12 16.7% 16-24 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5

Points in the Paint: 50
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 8 times(s)

Bench Points: 37

Fast Break Points: 14



VISITORS: Coast Guard

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sprindfield

MISS 3PTR by FRAZER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by FRAZER,JORDAN
TURNOVER by FRAZER,JORDAN
FOUL by FARRELL,LUKE

SUB OUT by FARRELL,LUKE

SUB IN by BRIGGS,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by FRAZER,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUANG,COLIN

GOOD FT by BRIGGS,WILL

MISS FT by BRIGGS,WILL

MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by FRAZER,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRIGGS,WILL

REBOUND DEF by PARENT,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by BRIGGS,WILL

REBOUND DEF by HUANG,COLIN
GOOD 3PTR by PARKS, TREVOR
ASSIST by BRIGGS,WILL

MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,WILL

MISS 3PTR by PARENT,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by FRAZER,JORDAN

BLOCK by FRAZER,JORDAN

FOUL by BRIGGS,WILL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRAZER,JORDAN
SUB OUT by PARKS, TREVOR
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,WILL
SUB OUT by HUANG,COLIN

19:44

19:35
19:28
19:14
19:14
19:14
19:14
19:14
19:01
18:43
18:26
18:26
18:26
18:18
17:58

17:43

17:27

17:13
16:48
16:48
16:27

16:06
15:47
15:27

15:21

15:02

14:40

14:22
13:58
13:58
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57

0-1
2-1

3-1

3-3

3-5

5-5

8-5

8-7

8-9

8-11

8-13

H1
Vi1

V2

H2

V3

Vi1

H1

H3

H5

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC
MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC

MISS FT by MATTESON,HUNTER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MATTESON,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC

FOUL by MATTESON,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by PAULINO,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,XOREN

REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MATTESON,HUNTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAULINO,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC

STEAL by EVELY,JOSIAH
MISS JUMPER by PAULINO,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by EVELY,JOSIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAULINO,JOHN
GOOD LAYUP by EVELY,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAULINO,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,XOREN
GOOD LAYUP by MATTESON,HUNTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAULINO,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC
MISS LAYUP by MATTESON,HUNTER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MATTESON,HUNTER
GOOD TIPIN by MATTESON,HUNTER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC
SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ZANDER
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,SEAN



SUB IN by RODGERS,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN
SUB IN by CORBIN,WALKER

SUB IN by FARRELL,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by PARENT,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LUKE
TURNOVER by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by CORBIN,WALKER

MISS LAYUP by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PARENT,ELIJAH
SUB IN by HENDERSON, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RODGERS,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN

FOUL by HENDERSON,TYLER

SUB OUT by HENDERSON, TYLER
SUB OUT by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN
SUB OUT by CORBIN,WALKER

SUB IN by KENDALL,ASHTON

SUB IN by FRAZER,JORDAN

SUB IN by PARKS, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by FRAZER,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by FRAZER,JORDAN

STEAL by RODGERS,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by PARKS, TREVOR
REBOUND OFF by RODGERS,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by RODGERS,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by PARKS,TREVOR

SUB OUT by RODGERS,CHRISTIAN

8-14

8-16

8-17

8-18

H6 GOOD FT by MATTESON,HUNTER
SUB OUT by MATTESON,HUNTER
SUB IN by HARTLEY,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by HARTLEY,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by PAULINO,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by PAULINO,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by HARTLEY,JOSH(in the paint)

STEAL by EVELY,JOSIAH
MISS JUMPER by HARRIGAN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIGAN,SEAN
MISS LAYUP by HARTLEY,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARTLEY,JOSH

H8 GOOD TIPIN by HARTLEY,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ZANDER
MISS LAYUP by HARRIGAN,SEAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PAULINO,JOHN
SUB OUT by EVELY,JOSIAH

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC
SUB IN by LOPES,AJAY

BLOCK by HARTLEY,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by HARTLEY,JOSH

H9 GOOD FT by HARTLEY,JOSH

MISS FT by HARTLEY,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by HARRIGAN,SEAN

TURNOVER by HARTLEY,JOSH

STEAL by HARRIGAN,SEAN

H 10 GOOD FT by HARTLEY,JOSH



SUB IN by HUANG,COLIN

MISS 3PTR by FARRELL,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint)
FOUL by HUANG,COLIN

GOOD FT by HUANG,COLIN

SUB OUT by KENDALL,ASHTON
SUB OUT by FARRELL,LUKE
SUB IN by PARENT,ELIJAH
SUB IN by BRIGGS,WILL
GOOD FT by HUANG,COLIN

GOOD 3PTR by PARKS, TREVOR

ASSIST by BRIGGS,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,WILL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BRIGGS,WILL
SUB IN by FARRELL,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by FARRELL,LUKE
ASSIST by FRAZER,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by PARKS, TREVOR

FOUL by FRAZER,JORDAN

SUB OUT by PARKS, TREVOR
SUB IN by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by PARENT,ELIJAH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by FARRELL,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by FRAZER,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by PARENT,ELIJAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN(in the paint)

STEAL by PARENT,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by HUANG,COLIN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PARENT,ELIJAH

09:46
09:46
09:33

09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:02
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42

8-19

10-19
10-20

10-21

11-21

12-21
12-23
15-23

15-25

17-25

17-27

20-27

20-29

20-30

23-30

25-30
25-32

28-32

H11

H9

H 10
H11

H9
H11
H8

H7

H9

H7

H5
H7

H4

GOOD FT by HARTLEY,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ZANDER
FOUL by HARTLEY,JOSH

TURNOVER by HARTLEY,JOSH

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ZANDER

SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,XOREN

GOOD FT by LOPES,AJAY
GOOD FT by LOPES,AJAY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by HARTLEY,JOSH

SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,SEAN
SUB OUT by HARTLEY,JOSH

SUB IN by MATTESON,HUNTER
SUB IN by EVELY,JOSIAH

GOOD LAYUP by EVELY,JOSIAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MATTESON,HUNTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOPES,AJAY

MISS 3PTR by EVELY,JOSIAH

REBOUND OFF by MATTESON,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by LOPES,AJAY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LOPES,AJAY
SUB IN by PAULINO,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,XOREN

REBOUND DEF by PAULINO,JOHN

GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN(fastbreak)

MISS FT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by PAULINO,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by MATTESON,HUNTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by LIVINGSTON,XOREN

BLOCK by MATTESON,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by EVELY,JOSIAH



MISS JUMPER by FARRELL,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by FARRELL,LUKE

SUB IN by CORBIN,WALKER

GOOD FT by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by HUANG,COLIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HUANG,COLIN

MISS JUMPER by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUANG,COLIN

MISS LAYUP by PARENT,ELIJAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN
SUB OUT by CORBIN,WALKER

SUB IN by PARKS, TREVOR

SUB IN by FARRELL,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by FARRELL,LUKE

STEAL by FRAZER,JORDAN

GOOD FT by PARKS, TREVOR

SUB OUT by FARRELL,LUKE

SUB IN by BRIGGS,WILL

GOOD FT by PARKS, TREVOR

SUB OUT by PARKS, TREVOR

SUB IN by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN

GOOD 3PTR by HUANG,COLIN

VISITORS: Coast Guard

28-34

29-34
29-36

31-36

32-36
32-38

34-38

35-38

36-38

36-40

39-40

H6

H5
H7

H5

H4
H6

H4

H3

H2

H4

H1

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by EVELY,JOSIAH

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY

GOOD LAYUP by MATTESON,HUNTER(in the paint)

FOUL by LIVINGSTON,XOREN

GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAULINO,JOHN

FOUL by PAULINO,JOHN

GOOD DUNK by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAULINO,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY

MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MATTESON,HUNTER

MISS LAYUP by PAULINO,JOHN(in the paint)
FOUL by LIVINGSTON,XOREN

SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN

SUB IN by HARRIGAN,SEAN

TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC

FOUL by HARRIGAN,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIGAN,SEAN
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sprindfield

SUB OUT by BRIGGS,WILL

SUB OUT by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN
SUB IN by PARKS, TREVOR

SUB IN by FARRELL,LUKE

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49

39-42

H3

SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,SEAN
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,XOREN
SUB IN by EVELY,JOSIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MATTESON,HUNTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAULINO,JOHN



MISS 3PTR by FARRELL,LUKE 19:37
-- REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH

19:21 TURNOVER by MATTESON,HUNTER
STEAL by FARRELL,LUKE 19:21
MISS JUMPER by PARENT,ELIJAH 19:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTESON,HUNTER
18:53 TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC
STEAL by FARRELL,LUKE 18:53
MISS LAYUP by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint) 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH
18:08 MISS JUMPER by PAULINO,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by HUANG,COLIN --

GOOD 3PTR by PARKS, TREVOR(fastbreak) 18:00 42-42

ASSIST by HUANG,COLIN --

17:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
17:51 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC
17:51 SUB IN by HARRIGAN,SEAN
17:39 MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,XOREN
REBOUND DEF by HUANG,COLIN =
GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint) 17:26 44-42 V2
17:25 SUB OUT by MATTESON,HUNTER
17:25 SUB IN by HARTLEY,JOSH
17:07 MISS LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,XOREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARENT,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by HUANG,COLIN(in the paint) 16:48
16:48 BLOCK by EVELY,JOSIAH

== REBOUND DEF by PAULINO,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,XOREN(fastbreak)(in the
16:42 44-44 paint)

o ASSIST by HARRIGAN,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint) 16:20 46-44 V2
16:03 46-46 GOOD LAYUP by HARTLEY,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PAULINO,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by PARKS, TREVOR 15:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTLEY,JOSH
15:28 MISS 3PTR by EVELY,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by PARKS, TREVOR --
GOOD 3PTR by PARKS, TREVOR 15:20 49-46 V3
14:58 49-48 V1 GOOD LAYUP by HARTLEY,JOSH(in the paint)
o ASSIST by PAULINO,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by PARKS, TREVOR 14:39
== REBOUND DEF by HARRIGAN,SEAN
14:11 MISS JUMPER by HARTLEY,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by PARKS, TREVOR ==
TURNOVER by FRAZER,JORDAN 14:01
14:01 STEAL by HARTLEY,JOSH
14:01 SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN
14:01 SUB OUT by EVELY,JOSIAH
14:01 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ZANDER
14:01 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC
SUB OUT by FRAZER,JORDAN 14:01
SUB OUT by PARKS, TREVOR 14:01
SUB OUT by FARRELL,LUKE 14:01
SUB IN by BRIGGS,WILL 14:01
SUB IN by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN 14:01
SUB IN by CORBIN,WALKER 14:01
13:51 MISS 3PTR by HARRIGAN,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by HUANG,COLIN ==
GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,WILL(in the paint) 13:34 51-48 V3
13:34 FOUL by HARTLEY,JOSH
13:34 SUB OUT by HARTLEY,JOSH
13:34 SUB IN by MATTESON,HUNTER

MISS FT by BRIGGS,WILL 13:34



- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ZANDER
FOUL by BRIGGS,WILL 13:18
13:18 51-49 V2 GOOD FT by MATTESON,HUNTER
13:18 51-50 V1 GOOD FT by MATTESON,HUNTER
MISS LAYUP by HUANG,COLIN(in the paint) 12:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ZANDER
12:50 51-53 H2 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIGAN,SEAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by ROBINSON,ZANDER

GOOD JUMPER by PARENT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 12:26 53-53
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:24
SUB OUT by PARENT,ELIJAH 12:24
SUB OUT by BRIGGS, WILL 12:24
SUB OUT by CORBIN,WALKER 12:24
SUB IN by KENDALL,ASHTON 12:24
SUB IN by PARKS, TREVOR 12:24
SUB IN by FARRELL,LUKE 12:24

12:03 53-55 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIGAN,SEAN
-- ASSIST by PAULINO,JOHN
GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint) 11:46 55-55
11:37 55-57 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MATTESON,HUNTER(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ROBINSON,ZANDER

MISS 3PTR by PARKS, TREVOR 11:29
= REBOUND DEF by PAULINO,JOHN
11:14 MISS JUMPER by HARRIGAN,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by PARKS,TREVOR =
MISS JUMPER by HUANG,COLIN 10:54
10:54 BLOCK by ROBINSON,ZANDER
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC
10:38 MISS JUMPER by MATTESON,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN --
10:30 FOUL by MATTESON,HUNTER
MISS FT by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN 10:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
SUB OUT by HUANG,COLIN 10:30
SUB IN by RODGERS,CHRISTIAN 10:30
10:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN 10:30 56-57 H1
SUB OUT by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN 10:30
SUB IN by PARENT,ELIJAH 10:30
10:15 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ZANDER(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by MATTESON,HUNTER
09:53 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LUKE =
GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint) 09:39 58-57 V1
09:25 58-59 H1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIGAN,SEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROBINSON,ZANDER

TURNOVER by KENDALL,ASHTON 08:58
08:58 SUB OUT by PAULINO,JOHN
08:58 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ZANDER
08:58 SUB OUT by MATTESON,HUNTER
08:58 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC
08:58 SUB IN by LOPES,AJAY
08:58 SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,XOREN
08:58 SUB IN by EVELY,JOSIAH
08:58 SUB IN by HARTLEY,JOSH
08:36 MISS 3PTR by EVELY,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by PARENT,ELIJAH ==
TURNOVER by PARENT,ELIJAH 08:21
SUB OUT by KENDALL,ASHTON 08:21
SUB IN by HUANG,COLIN 08:21
07:59 MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,XOREN

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LUKE --



GOOD 3PTR by PARKS, TREVOR 07:49 61-59 V2
ASSIST by HUANG,COLIN --

FOUL by PARKS,TREVOR 07:38
07:38 61-60 V1 GOOD FT by EVELY,JOSIAH
07:38 61-61 GOOD FT by EVELY,JOSIAH
MISS LAYUP by PARENT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 07:27
REBOUND OFF by RODGERS,CHRISTIAN -
MISS JUMPER by PARENT,ELIJAH 07:08
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:06 SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,SEAN
07:06 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY

06:38 61-64 H3 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY
== ASSIST by LOPES,AJAY

SUB OUT by RODGERS,CHRISTIAN 06:31
SUB IN by FRAZER,JORDAN 06:31
06:21 FOUL by HARTLEY,JOSH
GOOD FT by HUANG,COLIN 06:21 62-64 H2
GOOD FT by HUANG,COLIN 06:21 63-64 H1

06:03 63-66 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARTLEY,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LIVINGSTON,XOREN

06:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by PARENT,ELIJAH 05:50
REBOUND OFF by FARRELL,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by PARENT,ELIJAH 05:46
- REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH
GOOD LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,XOREN(fastbreak)(in the
05:38 63-68 H5 paint)
- ASSIST by EVELY,JOSIAH
MISS LAYUP by FRAZER,JORDAN(in the paint) 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTLEY,JOSH
05:20 63-70 H7 GOOD LAYUP by LOPES,AJAY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by HUANG,COLIN 05:20
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:20
SUB OUT by PARENT,ELIJAH 05:20
SUB IN by KENDALL,ASHTON 05:20
05:20 MISS FT by LOPES,AJAY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LUKE --
TURNOVER by PARKS,TREVOR 05:00
04:32 MISS LAYUP by HARTLEY,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LUKE ==
GOOD JUMPER by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint) 04:25 65-70 H5
ASSIST by KENDALL,ASHTON ==

04:04 TURNOVER by EVELY,JOSIAH
STEAL by PARKS,TREVOR 04:04
GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,LUKE(in the paint) 03:41 67-70 H3
ASSIST by FRAZER,JORDAN ==
03:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:33 SUB OUT by LOPES,AJAY
03:33 SUB OUT by EVELY,JOSIAH
03:33 SUB OUT by HARTLEY,JOSH
03:33 SUB IN by PAULINO,JOHN
03:33 SUB IN by HARRIGAN,SEAN
03:33 SUB IN by MATTESON,HUNTER
FOUL by FARRELL,LUKE 03:15

03:13 67-72 H5 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PAULINO,JOHN
TURNOVER by FARRELL,LUKE 02:58
02:58 STEAL by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY
02:54 67-74 H7 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIGAN,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY
TURNOVER by FRAZER,JORDAN 02:31
02:31 STEAL by LIVINGSTON,XOREN
02:25 MISS 3PTR by HARRIGAN,SEAN



REBOUND DEF by KENDALL,ASHTON

GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by KENDALL,ASHTON
SUB OUT by FRAZER,JORDAN
SUB IN by PARENT,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by FARRELL,LUKE

BLOCK by PARKS,TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by KENDALL,ASHTON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by FARRELL,LUKE

SUB IN by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN
FOUL by KENDALL,ASHTON

FOUL by HUANG,COLIN

SUB OUT by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN
SUB IN by FARRELL,LUKE

FOUL by FARRELL,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by PARENT,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by HUANG,COLIN(in the paint)

FOUL by PARENT,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by PARENT,ELIJAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by FARRELL,LUKE
SUB IN by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN
FOUL by KENDALL,ASHTON

SUB OUT by DABBONDANZA,AIDEN
SUB IN by FARRELL,LUKE

TURNOVER by FARRELL,LUKE

02:18
02:00
02:00
01:49

01:39
01:13
01:13
01:04
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:58
00:52
00:52
00:52
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:50

69-74

69-76
71-76

71-77

71-78

73-78

73-79
73-80

H5

H7
H5

H 6

H7

H5

H 6
H7

MISS LAYUP by PAULINO,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,XOREN
MISS LAYUP by MATTESON,HUNTER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PAULINO,JOHN

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC
SUB IN by LOPES,AJAY

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC
SUB OUT by LOPES,AJAY

SUB IN by PAULINO,JOHN

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY
GOOD FT by MATTESON,HUNTER
MISS FT by MATTESON,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by PAULINO,JOHN

SUB OUT by MATTESON,HUNTER
SUB IN by HARTLEY,JOSH

GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN
MISS FT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY
SUB OUT by HARTLEY,JOSH

SUB IN by MATTESON,HUNTER
SUB IN by LOPES,AJAY

SUB OUT by MATTESON,HUNTER
SUB OUT by LOPES,AJAY

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY
SUB IN by HARTLEY,JOSH

GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN
GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN
FOUL by LIVINGSTON,XOREN

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ZACHARY
SUB OUT by HARTLEY,JOSH



00:20 SUB IN by MATTESON,HUNTER

00:20 SUB IN by LOPES,AJAY
FOUL by PARENT,ELIJAH 00:19
00:19 MISS FT by LOPES,AJAY
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:19 MISS FT by LOPES,AJAY

== REBOUND OFF by HARRIGAN,SEAN



